

04-05-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #11

## 04-19-2001

## 

	TRADEMAR		101680356	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please		ŭ <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
Submission Type  New		Conveyance Typ  Assignment	e	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		License		
Correction of PTO Error		│		
Reel# Frame #		Change of Na		
☐ Corrective Document		Nunc Pro Tun		
Reel # Frame #		Effective [	Date:	
4-5-01		☐ Other:		
Conveying Party			Execution Date	
Name Bandag Incorporated Formerly			January 30, 2001	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh ☐ Other	ip 🔲 Limited Partr	nership 🛭 Corp	oration Association	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization Iowa			
Mark if Additional Names of Conve	ying Parties Attached			
Receiving Party				
Name Bandag Licensing C DBA/AKA/TA	orporation			
Address				
Address Address 290 <u>5 North Highway 61 Muscatine, Iowa</u> <u>52761</u>				
City	State/Cour		Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnersh			oration	
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/C		l Van 🗀 Na		
<ul><li>Domestic Representative Designate</li><li>Mark if Additional Names of Receive</li></ul>		Yes 🗌 No		
Correspondent Name and Address	ing rantes Attached			
	j			
Mark J. Liss			Telephone: (312) 616-5600	
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (312) 616-5700	
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Attorney Docket No. 303598 305598	
	pages of the attached	conveyance docur	nent including any attachments:	3
Trademark Application Number(s) o	r Registration Numb	per(s)	Mark if additional numbers attache	
Enter either the Trademark Application Nur				
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s)	<u> </u>	egistration Number(s)	
		2,310,999		
Number of Properties	<u> </u>	Enter the	total number of properties involved:	1
Fee Amount				
Matthe Laf Daymant		Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	Ю
Method of Payment: ⊠ Enclosed			1.7	
Deposit Account No. 12-1216			406	<u>'</u> _
Authorization to Charge Additional	Fees: 🛛 Yes	☐ No	, 52	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing in	formation is true ar	id correct and any attached copy is a	1
true copy of the original document.			zed, as indicated herein.	
   Mark   Liss	m//1/1	us	April 2, 2001	

Signature

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

90,000 U

CONTENSE LANGUEDE BURGERA LESSONA

201461

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0506

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Bandag Incorporated (Assignor), an Iowa corporation, having its principal offices at 2905 North Highway 61, Muscatine, Iowa 52761, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark Reg. No./Serial No. Date of Registration/ Filing

**SYSTEMBANDAG** 2,310,999 January 25, 2000

WHEREAS, Bandag Licensing Corporation (Assignee), an Iowa corporation, having its principal place of business at 2905 North Highway 61, Muscatine, Iowa, 52761, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said mark, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said mark prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002274 FRAME: 0507 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect on the 30 day of 50 day.

**BANDAG INCORPORATED** 

By: David W. Eaton, Vice President
Title Legal & Risk Management Services
and Assistant Corporate Secretary